Carson City

201 N. Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701
WWW.Carson.org

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL
Local Elected Officials
Mayor Lori Bagwell 283-7144 Ibagwell@carsoncity.gov
Supervisor Stacey Giomi 283-7582 sgiomi@carsoncity.gov
Supervisor Curtis Horton 283-7073 chorton@carsoncity.gov
Supervisor Lisa Schuette 283-7933 Ischuette@carsoncity.gov
Supervisor Maurice White 283-7934 mwhite@carsoncity.gov
Assessor Kimberly Adams 283-7037 kadams@carsoncity.gov
Clerk/Recorder William “Scott” Hoen 283-7333 shoen@carsoncity.gov
District Attorney Garrit Pruyt 283-7050 gpruyt@carsoncity.gov
Sheriff Kenneth Furlong 283-7800 kfurlong@carsoncity.gov
Treasurer Andrew Rasor 283-7434 arasor@carsoncity.gov
City Administration
City Manager Glen Martel 283-7944 gmartel@carsoncity.gov
Deputy City Manager Stephanie Hicks 283-7904 shicks@carsoncity.gov
Chief Financial Officer  Sheri Russell-Benabou 283-7222 srussell@carsoncity.gov
Department Heads
Building James Wentworth 283-7052 jwentworth@carsoncity.org
Comusitnity Hope Sullivan 283-7922 hsullivan@carsoncity.gov
Development
Emergency Management  Jon Bakkedahl 283-7217 jbakkedahl@carsoncity.gov
Fire Kevin Nyberg (acting) 283-7722 knyberg@carsoncity.gov
Heal.th & Human Jeanne Freeman 283-7217 jmfreeman@carsoncity.gov
Services
Human Resources Jeff Coulam 283-7088 jcoulam@carsoncity.gov
Parks & Recreation Jennifer Budge 283-7345 jbudge@carsoncity.gov
Public Works Darren Schulz 283-7391 dschulz@carsoncity.gov

Social Services Christie Contreras 283-7527 ccontreras@carsoncity.gov
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